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BARBADOS STOCK EXCHANGE INC





TRADING REPORT
March 21, 2017
One security advanced and one traded firm as 13,479 shares traded on the Regular Market, with a total value of $44,419.60. Insurance Corporation of Barbados Limited was the volume leader trading 8,884 shares at $3.80. They were followed by Sagicor Financial Corporation Limited which traded 4,595 shares at $2.32.
Regular Market
	Security
	Volume
	High
	Low
	Market

Price
	Advance/

Decline

	Insurance Corporation of Barbados Limited
	8,884
	$3.80
	$3.80
	$3.80
	$0.00

	Sagicor Financial Corporation Limited
	4,595
	$2.32
	$2.32
	$2.32
	$0.02


Fixed Income Market
	Security
	Volume

	Barbados Government Debenture 6.875% 2024
	5,000

	Barbados Government Debenture 6.625% 2020
	1,000


Deposit Receipts
	Security
	Previous Close
	Current Close
	Advance/

Decline

	EMERA DEPOSIT RECEIPT 
	$17.07
	$16.98
	-$0.09


INDICES
	INDEX
	TODAY'S TRADING
	LAST TRADING
	CHANGES

	 
	March 21, 2017
	March 20, 2017
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 

	 Local  
	2,857.71
	2,855.00
	                 2.71 

	 Cross-list 
	1,035.23
	1,035.23
	                    -   

	 Composite 
	685.97
	685.38
	                 0.59 

	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 

	 MARKET CAPITALISATION (in millions) 
	 TODAY'S TRADING 
	LAST TRADING
	 CHANGES 

	 
	March 21, 2017
	March 20, 2017
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 

	 Local  
	                  6,206.57 
	               6,200.68 
	                 5.89 

	 Cross-list 
	                     698.82 
	                  698.82 
	                    -   

	 Composite 
	                  6,905.40 
	               6,899.51 
	                 5.89 


MUTUAL FUNDS
	March 21, 2017
	
	
	
	
	

	ENDED
	NAME OF FUND
	
	NAV
	OFFER
	BID
	NAV CHANGE

	17-Mar-17
	REPUBLIC CAPITAL GROWTH FUND 
	w
	1.6556
	
	
	0.0048

	17-Mar-17
	REPUBLIC INCOME FUND -*
	w
	1.5739
	
	
	0.0014

	17-Mar-17
	REPUBLIC PROPERTY FUND
	w
	1.1659
	
	
	0.0004

	17-Mar-17
	FORTRESS CARIBBEAN GROWTH FUND
	w
	5.4501
	5.4501
	5.4501
	0.0744

	17-Mar-17
	FORTRESS HIGH INTEREST FUND - ACC.
	w
	1.9342
	 
	
	0.0046

	17-Mar-17
	FORTRESS HIGH INTEREST FUND - DIST. 
	w
	1.0102
	 
	
	0.0024

	28-Feb-17
	ROYAL FIDELITY SELECT BALANCED FUND
	m
	5.0851
	5.0851
	4.9834
	0.0623

	28-Feb-17
	ROYAL FIDELITY STRATEGIC GROWTH FUND
	m
	0.8931
	0.8931
	0.8752
	0.0187

	28-Feb-17
	ROYAL FIDELITY PREMIUM INCOME FUND
	m
	1.5827
	1.5827
	1.5510
	0.0048

	17-Mar-17
	SAGICOR GLOBAL BALANCED FUND 
	w
	2.42
	
	
	0.02

	17-Mar-17
	SAGICOR SELECT GROWTH FUND 
	w
	1.32
	
	
	0.01

	17-Mar-17
	SAGICOR PREFERRED INCOME FUND -*
	w
	1.06
	
	
	0.00

	* Indicates the Fund is currently ex-div


NOTES:   
QUOTATIONS AND NET ASSET VALUE PER SHARE ARE SUPPLIED BY THE FUND MANAGEMENT.  THE OFFERING PRICE INCLUDES NET ASSET VALUE PLUS ENTRY COSTS. 

m = monthly valuation,
      q = quarterly valuation,     
    w = weekly

NEWS

*********************************
BSE NOTICE
Removal of Volume Trading Limits - The Barbados Stock Exchange (BSE) wishes to advise that effective February 6th, 2017, in conjunction with the launch of the new STT Avvento Trading Software, the BSE will no longer utilize trading limits to determine the share price that marks the Board at the end of the trading day. Share prices will continue to be determined by the Volume Weighted Average Price (VWAP) methodology. The VWAP represents the total value of shares traded in a particular stock on a given day, divided by the total volume of shares traded in that stock on that day to give a volume weighted average of the price of the share on that particular day. In addition, the BSE has expanded the range of the Price Stabilization Rule, from 10% to 15%. 

PUT THROUGH NOTICE

Put-through – Sagicor Asset Management Incorporated would like to announce that the put-through of 154,383 shares in Sagicor Financial Corporation Limited at $2.35 set to take place on March 24th, 2017.
ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Emera Incorporated – Directors have fixed March 23rd, 2017 as the record date for the determination of Shareholders entitled receive notice of the Annual General Meeting of the Company which will be held on May 12th, 2017.
The West Indies Rum Distillery Limited – Notice is hereby given that the Annual General Meeting of the Shareholders of the Company will be held on March 30th, 2017. The meeting will be held at the Registered Office of the Company, Brighton, Black Rock, St. Michael at 1:30 p.m.

Sagicor Financial Corporation Limited – Directors have fixed March 16th, 2017 as the record date for the determination of Shareholders entitled receive notice of the Annual General Meeting of the Company.
Cave Shepherd & Company Limited – Directors have fixed March 21st, 2017 as the record date for the determination of Shareholders entitled receive notice of the Annual General Meeting of the Company which will be held on April 20th, 2017.
	8th Avenue Belleville, ST. MICHAEL. BARBADOS.              TEL:436-9871/72   FAX 429-8942  website:      www.bse.com.bb

	SHARE SUMMARY INFORMATION

	Tuesday March 21, 2017

	Company
	Last Trade Date
	 Volume 
	High
	Low
	Last  Close
	Current Close
	Price Change
	Bid Price
	Ask Price
	Bid  Size
	Ask        Size

	ABV Investments Incorporated
	18-Aug-16
	 
	 
	 
	$0.02
	$0.02
	 
	$0.02
	$0.15
	37,000
	12,000

	BICO Limited
	15-Mar-17
	 
	 
	 
	$2.15
	$2.15
	 
	$2.20
	 
	9,452
	 

	Banks Holdings Limited 
	15-Mar-17
	 
	 
	 
	$7.10
	$7.10
	 
	$7.10
	 
	200
	 

	Barbados Dairy Industries Limited
	24-Jan-17
	 
	 
	 
	$1.95
	$1.95
	 
	$1.85
	$5.25
	1,000
	11,638

	Barbados Farms Limited
	15-Feb-17
	 
	 
	 
	$0.35
	$0.35
	 
	$0.33
	$0.35
	33,616
	33,616

	Cable and Wireless Barbados Limited
	20-Mar-17
	 
	 
	 
	$2.45
	$2.45
	 
	$2.20
	$2.50
	864
	23,256

	Cave Shepherd and Company Limited
	17-Mar-17
	 
	 
	 
	$3.45
	$3.45
	 
	$3.50
	$4.04
	485
	4,000

	FirstCaribbean International Bank
	17-Mar-17
	 
	 
	 
	$2.40
	$2.40
	 
	$2.41
	$2.98
	5,300
	30,000

	Fortress Caribbean Property Fund - Dev Fund
	10-Mar-17
	 
	 
	 
	$0.15
	$0.15
	 
	 
	$0.19
	 
	18,000

	Fortress Caribbean Property Fund - Value Fund
	09-Mar-17
	 
	 
	 
	$0.53
	$0.53
	 
	 
	$0.53
	 
	6,400

	Goddard Enterprises Limited
	20-Mar-17
	 
	 
	 
	$9.25
	$9.25
	 
	$9.22
	 
	353
	 

	Insurance Corporation of Barbados Limited
	21-Mar-17
	8,884
	$3.80
	$3.80
	$3.80
	$3.80
	$0.00
	$3.78
	$3.80
	400
	1,418

	JMMB Group Limited
	21-Feb-17
	 
	 
	 
	$0.15
	$0.15
	 
	$0.15
	 
	49,200
	 

	One Caribbean Media Limited
	26-Jan-17
	 
	 
	 
	$6.86
	$6.86
	 
	 
	$6.80
	 
	54,473

	Sagicor Financial Corporation Pref 6.5%
	23-Jun-16
	 
	 
	 
	$2.26
	$2.26
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Sagicor Financial Corporation Limited
	21-Mar-17
	4,595
	$2.32
	$2.32
	$2.30
	$2.32
	$0.02
	$2.33
	$2.50
	5,000
	20,136

	The West Indies Rum Distilleries Limited
	07-Mar-17
	 
	 
	 
	$8.00
	$8.00
	 
	$8.22
	 
	3,365
	 

	West India Biscuit Company Limited
	13-Mar-17
	 
	 
	 
	$17.26
	$17.26
	 
	$17.30
	 
	200
	 

	Emera Deposit Receipt
	 
	 
	 
	 
	$17.07
	$16.98
	-$0.09
	 
	 
	 
	 

	TOTAL SHARES BOUGHT & SOLD 
	 
	13,479 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Junior Market
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	TOTAL SHARES BOUGHT & SOLD 
	 
	-   
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Fixed Income 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Barbados Government Debenture 6.625% 2020
	21-Mar-17
	1,000
	$98.00
	$98.00
	 
	$98.00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Barbados Government Debenture 6.875% 2023
	03-Jan-17
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	$98.75
	$102.00
	25,000
	50,000

	Barbados Government Debenture 6.875% 2024
	21-Mar-17
	5,000
	$99.00
	$99.00
	 
	$99.00
	 
	 
	$100.00
	 
	5,000

	Barbados Government Debenture 7% 2023
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	$101.00
	 
	62,000

	Barbados Government Debenture 7.375% 2027
	16-Feb-17
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	$104.00
	 
	25,000

	Barbados Government Debenture 7.50% 2026
	09-Nov-16
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	$105.00
	 
	78,000

	Barbados Government Debenture 7.75% 2033
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	$98.00
	$100.00
	3,000
	3,000

	Barbados Government T/Note 6.625% 2019
	18-Apr-16
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	$105.00
	 
	28,000

	TOTAL SHARES BOUGHT & SOLD 
	 
	6,000 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	* = Security is Trading X-Div
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	*+* = Security is Suspended
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	** = Rights Issued
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